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Stock Carbon Slit Rolls 
 
Any stock roll carbon listed on an individual Stenno Carbon Co. plant's stock list will be 
priced according to the price list below.  Stock items may be combined for better unit pricing. 
 
 

Stock Carbon Slit Rolls 
 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

STANDARD WEIGHT – 8 LB. 
DESCRIPTION 

Stock Carbon Slit Rolls 
CARBON 

CODE 
PRICE PER UNIT 

1-2000 UNITS 2001-4000 
UNITS 4001 + UNITS 

All Purpose Black 8E12 1.87 1.77 1.70 
Medium Black 8E4 1.86 1.76 1.68 
Intense Black 8E2 1.89 1.78 1.71 
Medium Blue 8E5 1.91 1.81 1.73 
Intense Blue 8E3 1.96 1.85 1.78 

 
 
 
HEAVYWEIGHT TISSUE 
 
All products listed above can be manufactured on heavyweight 9# tissue for roll to sheet 
applications; please add $0.45 per unit for heavyweight tissue. 
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Made-To-Order Slit Rolls 
 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

STANDARD WEIGHT – 8 LB. 
DESCRIPTION 

Made-To-Order Slit Rolls 
CARBON 

CODE 
PRICE PER UNIT 

1-2000 UNITS 2001-4000 
UNITS 4001 + UNITS 

All Purpose Black 8E12 2.02 1.96 1.96 
Medium Black 8E4 1.97 1.91 1.87 
Intense Black 8E2 2.02 1.96 1.91 
Extra Intense Black 8E2225 2.03 1.98 1.93 
Hard Black 8E6 1.97 1.91 1.87 
Medium Blue 8E5 2.02 1.97 1.91 
Intense Blue 8E3 2.04 1.99 1.93 
Extra Intense Blue 8E1 2.08 2.05 2.02 
Hard Blue 8E7 2.03 1.98 1.93 

 
 

LIGHTWEIGHT TISSUE 
  
All products listed above can be manufactured on lightweight 7# tissue; please add $0.55 
per unit for lightweight tissue.  Lightweight tissue is considered a specialty item which 
requires a $180.00 setup charge on all quantities. 
 
HEAVYWEIGHT TISSUE 
 
All products listed above can be manufactured on heavyweight 9# tissue for roll to sheet 
applications; please add $0.55 per unit for heavyweight tissue.  Heavyweight tissue is 
considered a specialty item which requires a $180.00 setup charge on all quantities. 
 
MINIMUM CHARGES 
 
The minimum unit charge for any roll carbon is $110.00 per item in addition to any other 
make-ready or special charges. 

 
 

REFER TO PAGE 3 FOR OTHER MADE-TO-ORDER SPECIAL CHARGES. 
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Made-To-Order Slit Rolls 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Roll Widths   Up to 44".   Order to the nearest 1/32". 
    Slit width tolerance:      Plus or minus 1/32". 
 
Roll Striping   Stripes run continuously the length of roll.   Number of  

stripes limited only by width of roll.  Minimum width of stripes:  
1/8". 

 
Roll Length All orders should specify desired and/or maximum length 

acceptable.   
 
Roll Diameter 40" Maximum.  All orders should specify maximum diameter 

acceptable. 
 
Packaging Top opening corrugated carton for smaller orders.  Skids or 

pallets used for larger orders.  Skids and pallets are packaged in 
clear stretch wrap. 

 
Units One unit equals 1" x 1000 feet long or 12,000 square inches.  

Width of carbon is figured exactly to compute the number units. 
 

Made-To-Order Slit Rolls 
 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
Make-Ready Charges $160.00 for each item under 2,000 units. 
     
 
Perforating Charge $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum charge of $100.00 per line. 
 
Internal Striping $110.00 for each internal stripe per item. 
 
Face Out Winding  $.09 per unit.    Minimum $100.00. 
 
24-Hour Rush Charge $195.00 
 
48-Hour Rush Charge $145.00  
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Spot Carbon 
 

PRICE LIST 
(Prices Include Marginal Punching) 

 
 

STANDARD – 9 LB. 
DESCRIPTION 
Spot Carbon 

CARBON 
CODE 

PRICE PER UNIT 
ALL QUANTITIES  

Medium Black 8E4AC 2.68 
Intense Black 8E2AC 2.70 
Medium Blue 8E5AC 2.70 
Intense Blue 8E3AC 2.72 
Red AC 8E-RED 3.90 

     

Double-Face Spot Carbon 
 

PRICE LIST 
(Prices Include Marginal Punching) 

 
 

STANDARD – 9 LB. 
DESCRIPTION 

Double-face Spot 
Carbon 

CARBON 
CODE PRICE PER UNIT 

Hard Black/Black 9DF6AC 4.37 
Hard Blue/Blue 9DF7AC                   4.37 
Hard Black/Blue 9DF6/7AC 4.37 

    
REFER TO PAGE 6 FOR SPOT CARBON SPECIAL CHARGES 
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Spot Carbon 
 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
 
Roll Width  3" to 21".  Order to nearest 1/32".  The roll width is undercut 

1/32" on marginally punched side only.  Minimum width for billing 
purposes is 10". 

 
Roll Diameter 24" Maximum 
 
Carbon Coating  Any combination of carbonized or uncarbonized area 
     and Striping  is possible within these limitations:  

1. All patterns must provide a total of at least 1/16" 
uncarbonized area at some position across the web at every 
cross perforation or cut-off position.  If not specified, 1/32" will 
be taken at top and bottom. 

2. Limitation on coating accuracy:  1/16" variation on each of 
four sides of any coated area. 

3. Uncarbonized stripes may run continuously the length of the 
roll. 

4. Minimum width of stripe is 1/8", plus or minus 1/32". 
5. Patterns requiring extensive plate cutting (as defined by 

Stenno Carbon Company) may be charged an extra $60.00, 
$110.00 or $160.00.  You will be notified prior to 
manufacturing if extra charges apply. 

  
Roll Winding  Face in and face out. 
 
Available Spot  28", 24", 22", 20", 17" and 14". 
     Cylinder Sizes     
 
Marginal Punching 3/16" diameter holes placed 1/2" vertically center-to-center.  

When there are double line holes, the horizontal distance 
between rows of holes is 1/2" center-to-center. 

 
Tabs       Two styles are available:  

1. Center Tab:  Uses semi-circular tab with 1/16" tie at top of 
semi-circle. 

2. Corner Cut:  Provides a triangular extraction feature at edge 
of form.  Corner cut stops 1/16" short of marginal punching.  
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Spot Carbon 
 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
 

Make-Ready Charge $185.00 Make Ready Plate Charge per item.  
    $305.00 Make Ready Plate Charge for Red AC 
    $105.00 Red AC Wash-up Charge 
 
Ink Change   $105.00    
  (Same Pattern) 
 
Change In   $100.00 
     Pattern Width 
 
Longitudinal Perf   $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum $100.00 per line. 
 
Tab Cut   $.09 per unit per tab.  Minimum $100.00 per tab. 
 
Cross Perf   $.09 per unit per line.  Minimum $100.00 per line. 
 
Face Out Winding  $.09 per unit.    Minimum $100.00. 
 
5/32" Punches   $105.00  
 
Flex Cut  $.09 per unit per cut.  Minimum $95.00 per cut. 
 
24-Hour Rush Charge $265.00 
 
48-Hour Rush Charge $195.00 
 
Double-face Spot   $255.00 
     Make-Ready 
     Pattern/Full 
 
Double-face Spot   $450.00 
     Make-Ready 
     Pattern/Pattern 
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Spot Carbons 
 

STANDARD STYLE NUMBERS 
 (Specify number instead of sketching a diagram.  You are viewing the uncoated side.) 

 

CORNER TONGUE WHICH TERMINATES AT MARGINAL PUNCH 
AND IS CUT THROUGH BY MARGINAL PERFORATION

DOUBLE ROW HOLE PUNCHING

NO TONGUE - NO CROSS PERFORATIONSCORNER TONGUE WHICH TERMINATES AT MARGINAL PERFORATION

CENTER TONGUE BELOW PERFORATION

CENTER TONGUE ABOVE PERFORATION

NO TONGUE

CORNER TONGUE

40 41 42 43

44

80 81 82 83

84 85 86 87

46 47 48

32

36

30

34

52

56

60

50

54

58

70

74

72

76

35

31

51

55

59

71

75 77

73

53

57

61

33

37

27

2322

2625

2120

24

17

1312

1615

1110

14

90 9291

93 94
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Double Face Carbon 
 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

STANDARD – 8 LB. 
DESCRIPTION 

Double Face Carbon 
CARBON 

CODE PRICE PER UNIT 
Medium Black 9DF6 2.35 
Medium Blue 9DF7 2.40 

 
 

 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
Make-Ready Charge $180.00 Double Face Make-Ready Charge per item. 
 
Perforating Charge $0.07 per unit per line.  Minimum charge of $100.00 per line. 
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Carbonized Bond 
 

PRICE LIST 
   
 

DESCRIPTION 
Carbonized Bond 

CARBON 
CODE 

PRICE 
 PER UNIT 

Black Hard Carbonized Bond C-106 3.72 
Blue Hard Carbonized Bond A-101 3.72 
Gray Hard Carbonized Bond DP-350 3.72 
Purple Hard Carbonized Bond MCP-11 3.72 

 
PAPER COLORS AVAILABLE 

(ON SPECIAL ORDER BASIS) 
 

Pink          Blue          Canary         Green 
 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
Make Ready Charge $200.00 per item. 
 
Perforating Charge $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum charge of $100.00 per line. 
 
Colored Paper  Based on current market prices. 

 
SHEETS 

 
Carbonized Bond is also available in sheets. 

 
Cutting Charge  $5.00 per 1000 sheets; $80.00 minimum per item. 
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Flat Sheets (One-Time Carbon) 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
Sheet Striping   

• Stripes run continuously the length of the sheet.  Number of stripes 
limited only by the width of the sheet. 

• Minimum width of stripes – ¼” 
• Manufacturing tolerance of striping is plus or minus 1/32” 

 
Packaging  

• Standard Package – 1000 sheets (2 reams)   
• Chip board dividers on top, bottom and between sheets 500 and 

501. 
• Contents label on one end. 

 
Curl Curl in flat sheets is due cause for rejection of carbon if the curl 

exceeds plus or minus 10% from horizontal at 50% relative humidity 
and 78°F, providing there are no other contributing factors such as 
carbon becoming wet in transit, excessive temperature and/or humidity 
in storage in forms manufacturers’ plants or unsuitable storage 
practices such as placing cartons on edge or improperly stacking 
packages.    Measurement of curl is determined by laying sheets of 
carbon on a flat surface and visually determining amount of lift of the 
edges.   
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Flat Sheets (One-Time Carbon) 
 

STANDARD SHEET 
PATTERNS 

 
          PATTERN 1                             PATTERN 2                                 PATTERN 3                                    PATTERN 4 
 
         18 1/2" X 34"                            23 1/2" X 34"                                23 1/2" X 34"                                   23 1/2" X 34"                                                                  
             18 1/2"                                       23 1/2"                                         23 1/2"                                            23 1/2"                                              
                                                                                                                                                                     
                                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                      17"                                                             22"                                                 10 1/2"                10 1/2"                                      7"                      14"                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
                CARBON                                                   CARBON                                           CARBON            CARBON                             CARBON           CARBON                                                                             
  3/4"                                 3/4"                3/4"                                         3/4"               3/4"                     1"                     3/4"                3/4"                 1"                         3/4"  
CLEAN                          CLEAN           CLEAN                                   CLEAN          CLEAN             CLEAN              CLEAN          CLEAN          CLEAN                 CLEAN 
 

 
STANDARD SHEET 

PRICE LIST 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Flat Sheets 

(One-Time Carbon) 

CARBON 
CODE 

PRICE PER M SHEETS 
Pattern 

#1 
Pattern 

#2 
Pattern 

#3 
Pattern 

#4 

Black Stock Sheets 10E12 186.77 235.85 235.85 235.85 
Blue Stock Sheets 10E5 189.36 241.06 241.06 241.06 
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Flat Sheets (One-Time Carbon) 
 

MADE-TO-ORDER  
PRICE LIST 

 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Flat Sheets 

(One-Time Carbon) 

SINGLE-FACE DOUBLE-FACE 
CARBON 

 CODE 
PRICE PER 

 1000 SQUARE 
INCHES 

CARBON 
 CODE 

PRICE PER  
1000 SQUARE 

INCHES 

Medium Black 10E4 .314 10DF4 .3946 
Intense Black 10E2 .317 ----- ----- 
Medium Blue 10E5 .340 10DF5 .3946 
Intense Blue 10E3    .344 ----- ----- 

 
 
 

MADE-TO-ORDER  
SPECIAL CHARGES 

 
Minimum Unit 
 Charge Per Item   $130.00 in addition to any other set up or flat charges.  
 
Make-Ready Charge Single-face:   $160.00;     Double-face:   $190.00 
 
Cutting Charge  $5.00 per 1000 Sheets; $80.00 minimum per item. 
 
Perforating Charge $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum charge of $100.00 per line. 
 
Non-Standard  
             Packaging Priced per order requirements.  
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Reusable Carbon (Multi-Write) 
 
Multi-Write Reusable Carbons are used in sales books, receipt books, deposit books and 
order books.  Our products are designed to give up to 50 writes.   
 

MADE-TO-ORDER 
ROLLS 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Reusable Carbon  (Multi-Write) 

ROLLS 

CARBON 
CODE 

 
PRICE PER UNIT 

Black Single-face  
      Reusable Carbon R151 4.37 

Blue Single-face 
      Reusable Carbon R157 4.42 

Black Double-face 
      Reusable Carbon FULL-151 4.61 

Blue Double-face 
      Reusable Carbon FULL-157 4.75 

 
 

MADE-TO-ORDER 
ROLLS 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
 
Minimum Unit 
 Charge Per Item   $130.00 in addition to any other set up or flat charges. 
 
Make-Ready Charge Single-face: $200.00; Double-face:  $215.00.  
 
Perforating Charge $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum of $100.00 per line. 
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Reusable Carbon (Multi-Write) 
 

STANDARD SIZE 
REUSABLE CARBON SHEETS 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Reusable Carbon 

(Multi-Write) 
SHEETS 

CARBON 
CODE 

STANDARD REAM SIZES 
22 ½ x 34 26 x 39 28 ½ x 34 26 x 34 

PRICE PER REAM 
Black Single-face 
   Reusable Carbon R151 264.71 350.69 334.10 305.68 

Blue Single-face 
  Reusable Carbon R157 274.03 363.74 348.00 317.51 

Black Double-face 
 Reusable Carbon FULL-151 284.23 372.50 368.47 328.71 

Blue Double-face 
 Reusable Carbon FULL-157 294.62 390.33 478.50 340.09 

 
 
 
 
MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY OF 500 SHEETS. 
 
Quantities of less than 500 Sheets will be priced at Made-To-Order pricing plus applicable 
special charges as listed on page 15 of the catalog. 
 
All orders of stock reusable carbon sheets must be placed in multiples of 500 sheets. 
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Reusable Carbon (Multi-Write) 
 

MADE-TO-ORDER 
SHEETS 

PRICE LIST 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Reusable Carbon  (Multi-Write) 

SHEETS 

CARBON 
CODE 

PRICE PER  
1000 SQUARE INCHES 

Black Single-face  
      Reusable Carbon R151 .691 

Blue Single-face 
      Reusable Carbon R157 .717 

Black Double-face 
      Reusable Carbon FULL-151 .743 

Blue Double-face 
      Reusable Carbon FULL-157 .769 

 
 

MADE-TO-ORDER 
SHEETS 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
Minimum Unit 
 Charge Per Item   $130.00 in addition to any other set up or flat charges. 
 
Make-Ready Charge Single-face:  $200.00; Double-face:  $215.00. 
 
Interleaving Charge $.0350 per 1000 square inches; $80.00 minimum per item. 
 
Cutting Charge   $5.00 per 1000 Sheets; $80.00 minimum per item. 
 
Perforating Charge $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum charge of $100.00 per line. 
 
Non-Standard  
            Packaging Priced per order requirements. 
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CLEAN TISSUE   

PRICE LIST 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Clean Tissue 

CARBON 
CODE PRICE PER UNIT 

Clean Uncoated Tissue 8ECT 2.05 
    

REFER TO PAGE 17 FOR SPECIALTY ROLL SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                            17 
 

  
  CCAARRBBOONN  CCOO..                                                                                                          800-700-8313 Portland, OR 

MARCH 2022 
 
 
 

Specialty Roll Products (continued . . . ) 
 

SPECIALTY COLORS 
 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
Specialty Colors Carbon 

CARBON 
 CODE 

PRICE PER 
UNIT 

White Medium 8Ewhite 2.78 
Green Medium 8EGreen 2.78 
Red Medium 8ERed 2.78 
Brown Medium 8EBrown 2.78 
Orange Medium 8EOrange 2.78 
Purple Medium 8EPurple 2.78 
Yellow Medium 8EYellow 2.78 

 
 

SPECIALTY ROLL PRODUCTS 
 

SPECIAL CHARGES 

 
Minimum Unit 
 Charge Per Item  $110.00 in addition to any other set up or flat charges. 
 
Make-Ready Charge $180.00 on all products. 
 
Wash-Up Charge  $110.00 per color on all specialty colors. 
 
Perforating Charge $.07 per unit per line.  Minimum charge of $100.00 per line. 
 
Internal Striping $110.00 for each internal stripe per item. 
 
Face Out Winding  $.09 per unit.    Minimum $10 0.00. 
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Specialty Flat Sheet Products 
 

TRACING CARBON 
 

PRICE LIST 
 

 

DESCRIPTION 
Tracing Carbon 

PRICE PER SHEET 
1-4999 SHEETS 5000-9999 SHEETS 10000 + SHEETS 

18" X 26" .891 .753 .661 
18" X 36" 1.15 1.04 .912 

 
 

 
Tracing Carbon can be manufactured in Black, White, Green, Red and Yellow. 
 
Different colors can be combined for quantity pricing. 
 
 

Tracing Carbon 
SHEETS 

SPECIAL CHARGES 
 
Minimum  
Charge Per Item   $110.00 in addition any other set up or flat charges. 
 
Interleaving Charge $.0350 per 1000 square inches; $80.00 minimum per item. 
 
Cutting Charge  $5.00 per 1000 Sheets; $80.00 minimum per item 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                            19 
 

  CCAARRBBOONN  CCOO..                                                                                                  800-700-8313 Portland, OR 
MARCH 2022 
 
 
 

Hot Spot Inks 
 

PRICE LIST 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 
 

CARBON 
 CODE 

PRICE PER 
POUND 

Black Hard -- Mailers #2M 12.64 
Black Extra Hard -- Pegboard #P5 12.64 

 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
 
Stenno Carbon Co. hot spot inks  are flaked and packaged in 35 pound bags.  The 
minimum hot spot ink order quantity is 70 pounds. 


